
CONTENTS 

List of tables 
Note 
Abbreviations 

INTRODUCTION 

I. 

II. 

Part One. 

Chapter 1. 

I. 

II. 

III. 

IV. 

Chapter 2. 

I. 

II. 

III. 

IV. 

V. 

Chapter 3. 

I. 

II. 

III. 

IV. 

V. 

VI. 

VII. 

Chapter 4. 

I. 

II. 

Page 

viii
 
xi
 
xii
 

1
 

Purpose and objectives of the study 1
 

Scope and limitations of the study 1
 

MAIN FEATURES OF THE EUROPEAN MARKET 

Fresh tropical fruit 5
 

General 5
 

Pineapples 5
 

Avocados 7
 

Mangoes 6
 

Off-season fruit and vegetables 9
 

General 9
 

Aubergines and courgettes 9
 

French beans 11
 

Capsicums 12
 

Strawberries 12
 

Notes on typical suppliers 14
 

Israel 14
 

The Ivory Coast 14
 

Kenya 15
 

Senegal 15
 

Cuba ,16
 

Mali 17
 

Ethiopia 17
 

The role of transport 18
 

General 18
 

Air transport 18
 
A. Advantages 18
 
B. Disadvantages 19
 

Administrator
Text Box
382.4146 ITC



,
 
III. 

Chapter 5. 

Part Two. 

Chapter 6. 

1. 

II. 

III.
 

IV
 

ANNEX 

Chapter 7. 

1. 

II. 

III. 

IV. 

ANNEX 

Chapter 8. 

I. 

Sea transport 
A. Advantages 
B. Disadvantages 

Distribution and sales of perishable produce 

SELEcrED EUROPEAN MARKETS 

Federal Republic of Germany 

Introduction 

Product studies 
A. 
B. 

C. 
D. 
E. 
F. 

Aubergines 
Avocados 
Capsicums ,
Mangoes 
Pineapples 
Strawberries 

Distribution channels 

Institutional factors affecting imports 
A. Customs duties and internal taxes 
B. Phytosanitary regulations 

Profiles of the major importers of tropical and 
off-season fresh fruit and vegetables in the 
Federal Republic of Germany 

France 

Introduction 

Product studies 
A. Avocados 
B. Aubergines 
C. French beans 
D. capsicums 
E. Mangoes 
F. Pineapples 

Distribution 
A. Distribution channels 
B. Transport 

Institutional factors affecting imports 
A. Customs duties and quantitative restrictions 
B. Phytosanitary regulations 

Profiles of the major importers of tropical and 
off-season fresh fruit and vegetables in France 

The United Kingdom 

Introduction 

Page 

19
 
19
 
20
 

21
 

25
 

25
 

26
 
26
 
30
 
34
 
41
 
43
 
47
 

53
 

55
 
55
 
55
 

57
 

62
 

62
 

62
 
62
 
65
 
70
 
75
 
81
 
84
 

87
 
87
 
89
 

89
 
89
 
89
 

91
 

95
 

95
 

vi 



II. 

III. 

IV. 

ANNEX 

Chapter 9. 

I. 
II. 

III. 

IV. 

ANNEX 

APPENDICES 
I. 

II. 

III. 

IV. 
V. 

Product studies
 
A.	 Avocados
 
B.	 Capsicums
 
C.	 Mangoes
 
D.	 Pineapples
 
E.	 Notes on aubergines,
 

Distribution
 
A.	 Trade structure
 

Page 
95 
95 
98 

103 
106 

asparagus and melons 110 

112 
112 

B.	 Structure of the trade in exotic and
 
off-season produce 114
 

C.	 Structure of the Asian trade 115
 

Institutional factors	 117
 

Profiles of major importers of tropical and
 
off-season fruit and vegetables in the United Kingdom 118
 

Switzerland
 

Introduction
 
Product studies
 
A.	 Avocados and mangoes
 
B.	 Beans
 
C.	 Capsicums
 
D.	 Pineapples
 
E.	 Notes on aubergines and melons
 

Distribution
 
A.	 Distribution chaRnels
 
B.	 Physical distribution, transport and storage
 
C.	 Mark-ups
 

Institutional factors
 

Profiles of major importers of tropical and
 
off-season fresh fruit and vegetables in Switzerland
 

A.EEC common external tariff (CET) on selected fresh 
horticultural products imported into the Federal 
Republic of Germany and France, as at 1 January 1976 
B. List of ACP states enjoying preferences accorded
 
by the Lome Convention
 153 

Note on COLEAMA
 
Quality and packaging standards for fresh fruit and
 
vegetables in the European Economic Community
 
Packaging of Ivory Coast pineapples
 
Expected storage life of some selected fruits and
 
vegetables
 

C. List of overseas countries and territories
 
associated with EEC (OCT)
 153 

Bibliography
 

125 

125 
125 
125 
129 
132 
136 
139 

140 
140 
141 
142 

142 

143 

151 

154 

158 
164 

166 

167 

vii 




