382.4146 ITC

32.4146110	CONTENTS	
		Page
List of tables		viii
<u>Note</u> Abbreviations		xi xii
IDDI CVIUCIONS		***
INTRODUCTION		1
I.	Purpose and objectives of the study	1
II.	Scope and limitations of the study	1
Part One.	MAIN FEATURES OF THE EUROPEAN MARKET	
Chapter 1.	Fresh tropical fruit	5
I.	General	5
II.	Pineapples	5
III.	Avocados	7
IV.	Mangoes	6
Chapter 2.	Off-season fruit and vegetables	9
I.	General	9
II.	Aubergines and courgettes	9
III.	French beans	11
IV.	Capsicums	12
v.	Strawberries	12
Chapter 3.	Notes on typical suppliers	14
I.	Israel	14
II.	The Ivory Coast	14
III.	Kenya	15
IV.	Senegal	15
۷.	Cuba	16
VI.	Mali	17
VII.	Ethiopia	17
Chapter 4.	The role of transport	18
I.	General	18
II.	Air transport	18
	A. Advantages B. Disadvantages	18 19

		Page
III.	Sea transport	19
	A. Advantages	19
	B. Disadvantages	20
Chapter 5.	Distribution and sales of perishable produce	21
Part Two.	SELECTED EUROPEAN MARKETS	
Chapter 6.	Federal Republic of Germany	25
I.	Introduction	25
II.	Product studies	26
	A. Aubergines	26
	B. Avocados	30
	C. Capsicums	34
	D. Mangoes	41
	E. Pineapples	43
	F. Strawberries	47
III.	Distribution channels	53
IV	Institutional factors affecting imports	55
	A. Customs duties and internal taxes	55
	B. Phytosanitary regulations	55
ANNEX	Profiles of the major importers of tropical and	
	off-season fresh fruit and vegetables in the	
	Federal Republic of Germany	57
Chapter 7.	France	62
I.	Introduction	62
II.	Product studies	62
	A. Avocados	62
	B. Aubergines	65
	C. French beans	70
	D. Capsicums	75
	E. Mangoes	81
	F. Pineapples	84
III.	Distribution	87
	A. Distribution channels	87
	B. Transport	89
IV.	Institutional factors affecting imports	89
	A. Customs duties and quantitative restrictions	89
	B. Phytosanitary regulations	89
ANNEX	Profiles of the major importers of tropical and	
	off-season fresh fruit and vegetables in France	91
Chapter 8.	The United Kingdom	95

vi

I.

Introduction

II.	Product studies A. Avocados B. Capsicums C. Mangoes D. Pineapples E. Notes on aubergines, asparagus and melons	Page 95 95 98 103 106 110
III.	Distribution A. Trade structure B. Structure of the trade in exotic and off-season produce C. Structure of the Asian trade	112 112 114 115
IV.	Institutional factors	117
ANNEX	Profiles of major importers of tropical and off-season fruit and vegetables in the United Kingdom	118
Chapter 9.	Switzerland	125
I. II.	Introduction Product studies A. Avocados and mangoes B. Beans C. Capsicums D. Pineapples E. Notes on aubergines and melons	125 125 125 129 132 136 139
III.	Distribution A. Distribution chamnels B. Physical distribution, transport and storage C. Mark-ups	140 140 141 142
IV.	Institutional factors	142
ANNEX	Profiles of major importers of tropical and off-season fresh fruit and vegetables in Switzerland	143
APPENDICES I.	A.EEC common external tariff (CET) on selected fresh horticultural products imported into the Federal Republic of Germany and France, as at 1 January 1976 B. List of ACP states enjoying preferences accorded	151
	by the Lomé Convention C. List of overseas countries and territories	153
II.	associated with EEC (OCT) Note on COLEAMA	153 154
III.	Quality and packaging standards for fresh fruit and vegetables in the European Economic Community	158
IV. V.	Packaging of Ivory Coast pineapples Expected storage life of some selected fruits and vegetables	164 166
	Bibliography	167

1